

CIS No. BA/144/2020

CNR NO. PBFZ10003932020.

Gurbhinder Singh alias Bhindu Versus State of Punjab.

Present. Sh. G.S. Gill, Advocate counsel for the applicant/accused.
SH. Balwinder Singh, Addl. PP for State.

Learned counsel for the applicant/accused suffered a statement to the effect that at this stage, he withdraws the present bail application. In view of statement of the learned counsel for the applicant/accused, the present bail application stands dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to Record Room.

Pronounced.

Dated 29.01.2020.

Dalip Goyal,

Stenographer Grade II.

Direct Dictation.

(Rajni Chhokra)

Additional Sessions Judge, Ferozepur.

UID No.PB0168.